505648714 08/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5695520

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
PER AARSLEFF A/S			08/30/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	EARTH	EARTH TOOL COMPANY LLC		
Street Address:	500 SOUTH C.P. AVENUE			
City:	LAKE MILLS			
State/Country:	wisco	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53551			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1	<u></u>	7	
Property Type		Number	_	
Application Number:		16476418		
Fax Number:		(866)633-6160 • the e-mail address first; if that is ur	nsuccessful it will be sent	
		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
using a fax number, if		,		
•		405-606-3350		
Phone: Email:		405-606-3350 patents@tmoklaw.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:		405-606-3350 patents@tmoklaw.com ROSS N. CHAFFIN ESQUIRE		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		405-606-3350 patents@tmoklaw.com ROSS N. CHAFFIN ESQUIRE TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE, 211 N.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		405-606-3350 patents@tmoklaw.com ROSS N. CHAFFIN ESQUIRE TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE, 211 N. SUITE 450	ROBINSON	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		405-606-3350 patents@tmoklaw.com ROSS N. CHAFFIN ESQUIRE TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE, 211 N.	ROBINSON	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		405-606-3350 patents@tmoklaw.com ROSS N. CHAFFIN ESQUIRE TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE, 211 N. SUITE 450	ROBINSON	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		405-606-3350 patents@tmoklaw.com ROSS N. CHAFFIN ESQUIRE TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE, 211 N. SUITE 450 OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 7310	ROBINSON	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:		405-606-3350 patents@tmoklaw.com ROSS N. CHAFFIN ESQUIRE TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE, 211 N. SUITE 450 OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 7310 2382-142	ROBINSON	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		405-606-3350 patents@tmoklaw.com ROSS N. CHAFFIN ESQUIRE TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE, 211 N. SUITE 450 OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 7310 2382-142 ROSS N. CHAFFIN	ROBINSON	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		405-606-3350 patents@tmoklaw.com ROSS N. CHAFFIN ESQUIRE TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE, 211 N. SUITE 450 OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 7310 2382-142 ROSS N. CHAFFIN /ROSS N. CHAFFIN/	ROBINSON	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	JMBER:	405-606-3350 patents@tmoklaw.com ROSS N. CHAFFIN ESQUIRE TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE, 211 N. SUITE 450 OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 7310 2382-142 ROSS N. CHAFFIN /ROSS N. CHAFFIN/ 08/30/2019	ROBINSON	

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PER AARSLEFF A/S, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a place of business at Hasselager Allé 5, DK-8260 Viby J., Denmark, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following application (the "Application") filed at the World Intellectual Property Office ("WIPO"):

Patent Title ASSEMBLY FOR RELINING A JUNCTION BETWEEN A BRANCH PIPELINE AND A MAIN PIPELINE, AND FOR RELINING A PART OF OR THE WHOLE BRANCH PIPELINE <u>Application No.</u> WO 2018/127583 (PCT/EP 2018/050338) Filing Date

January 8, 2018

WHEREAS, Earth Tool Company LLC, a Wisconsin Limited Liability Corporation, having a principal place of business at 500 South C.P. Avenue, Lake Mills, Wisconsin 53551 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), has, by separate agreement dated October 29, 2018, acquired all rights title and interest in, to and under said inventions covered by the Application, in North America, South America, and Australia (the "Assignee Territory"). Such rights include the right to file national stage patent applications claiming priority to and through the Application in any country having a patent office in the Assignee Territory.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to inventions covered by the Application in the Assignee Territory, including the right to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the Assignee Territory and to any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, inclusive of the right to collect any and all past damages to which ASSIGNOR may have been entitled due to infringement of any such rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent issued in any country within the Assignee Territory or any division or divisions thereof to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest.

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

Executed at Dr. morth this Fir day of So. 02. 2019.

PER AARSLEFF A/Ş Signature Name: Peter Lyst bok

Title: <u>Ecura na Manager</u>

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

RECORDED: 08/30/2019